
  29299 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 29299 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 (FINAL) FOR MAYSE 
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. W-10-005-201, ENTERPRISE SOUTH 
INDUSTRIAL PARK SANITARY SEWER UPGRADE, PHASE 
2, FOR A DECREASED AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED 
FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETEEN AND 
74/100 DOLLARS ($355,119.74), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVEN MILLION 
FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 53/100 DOLLARS ($7,424,680.53). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 3 (Final) for Mayse Construction 

Company, Inc. relative to Contract No. W-10-005-201, Enterprise South Industrial Park Sanitary 

Sewer Upgrade, Phase 2, for a decreased amount of $355,119.74, for a revised contract amount 

not to exceed $7,424,680.53. 

ADOPTED: January 23, 2018 

/mem 


